

**CHIP SEALING 2021 - WEST**

CONTRACT NO. 8582

DATE: 4/8/2021

| Item   | Quantity | Price       | Extension   | Price       |
|--|----------|-------------|-------------|-------------|
| <b>Scott Construction Inc.</b>   |          |             |             |             |
| <b>Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, L.L.C.</b>   |          |             |             |             |
| <b>Section B: Proposal Page</b>  |          |             |             |             |
| 1 - ADOBE WAY: COSGROVE DR-MANCHESTER RD - LUMP SUM  | 1.00     | \$4,389.45  | \$4,389.45  | \$5,858.00  |
| 2 - AMBLESIDE DR: 138 FT N OF WILLOWBROOK CT-CROSS COUNTRY RD - LUMP SUM                               | 1.00     | \$6,231.82  | \$6,231.82  | \$7,691.00  |
| 3 - APPLGLEN LN:DALLAS DR-DOLPHIN DR - LUMP SUM  | 1.00     | \$3,322.29  | \$3,322.29  | \$4,458.00  |
| 4 - ARCTIC FOX DR:EAST PASS-388 FT W OF TURNING LEAF DR - LUMP SUM                                     | 1.00     | \$5,688.17  | \$5,688.17  | \$7,450.00  |
| 5 - ARGYLE CT:COUNTRY LN-197 FT S OF COUNTRY LN - LUMP SUM   | 1.00     | \$1,434.63  | \$1,434.63  | \$1,860.00  |
| 6 - ARIAL CIR:DYLYN DR-470 FT NW OF DYLYN DR - LUMP SUM  | 1.00     | \$2,899.46  | \$2,899.46  | \$3,445.00  |
| 7 - ASHWOOD CT:TIMBERWOOD DR-214 FT S OF TIMBERWOOD DR - LUMP SUM                                      | 1.00     | \$1,635.98  | \$1,635.98  | \$2,107.00  |
| 8 - AUTUMN JADE CT:EAST PASS-172 FT E OF EAST PASS - LUMP SUM  | 1.00     | \$1,333.95  | \$1,333.95  | \$1,980.00  |
| 9 - AUTUMNWOOD CIR:COUNTRY GROVE RD-484 FT E OF COUNTRY GROVE RD - LUMP SUM                            | 1.00     | \$3,271.96  | \$3,271.96  | \$4,189.00  |
| 10 - AVALON LN:AMBLESIDE DR-STONEBRIDGE DR - LUMP SUM  | 1.00     | \$6,644.59  | \$6,644.59  | \$8,574.00  |
| 11 - AVALON LN - COUNTRY LN ALLEY:AVALON LN-COUNTRY LN - LUMP SUM                                      | 1.00     | \$701.13    | \$701.13    | \$954.00    |
| 12 - AVALON LN - COUNTRY LN ALLEY:AVALON LN - COUNTRY LN ALLEY-AVALON LN - COUNTRY LN ALLEY - LUMP SUM | 1.00     | \$494.03    | \$494.03    | \$1,209.00  |
| 13 - AVALON LN - COUNTRY LN ALLEY:AVALON LN-COUNTRY LN - LUMP SUM                                      | 1.00     | \$701.13    | \$701.13    | \$670.00    |
| 14 - BAHR CIR:MUIR FIELD RD-W END - LUMP SUM   | 1.00     | \$1,098.44  | \$1,098.44  | \$1,654.00  |
| 15 - BASALT LN:WESTIN DR-MANCHESTER RD - LUMP SUM  | 1.00     | \$7,298.98  | \$7,298.98  | \$9,576.00  |
| 16 - BASSWOOD CT:TIMBERWOOD DR-115 FT NW OF TIMBERWOOD DR - LUMP SUM                                   | 1.00     | \$1,028.33  | \$1,028.33  | \$1,304.00  |
| 17 - BERKLEY CIR:BERKLEY DR-236 FT SE OF BERKLEY DR - LUMP SUM   | 1.00     | \$3,581.17  | \$3,581.17  | \$2,737.00  |
| 18 - BERKLEY DR:SCENIC RIDGE DR-WENTWORTH CIR - LUMP SUM   | 1.00     | \$5,906.96  | \$5,906.96  | \$7,261.00  |
| 19 - BERNWICK CIR:MUIR FIELD RD-WEST END - LUMP SUM  | 1.00     | \$1,651.08  | \$1,651.08  | \$2,593.00  |
| 20 - BIRCHSTONE DR:TANGLEWOOD DR-TIMBERWOOD DR - LUMP SUM  | 1.00     | \$4,882.76  | \$4,882.76  | \$6,496.00  |
| 21 - BLUE MAPLE TRL:FIELD CREST WAY-EAST PASS - LUMP SUM   | 1.00     | \$7,324.15  | \$7,324.15  | \$9,729.00  |
| 22 - BRADBURY CT:BRADBURY RD-130 FT E OF BRADBURY RD - LUMP SUM  | 1.00     | \$944.19    | \$944.19    | \$1,696.00  |
| 23 - BRADBURY RD:DORCHESTER WAY-PAYSON CT - LUMP SUM   | 1.00     | \$15,136.57 | \$15,136.57 | \$20,445.00 |
| 24 - BRINDLEY CIR:MUIR FIELD RD-W END - LUMP SUM   | 1.00     | \$3,171.28  | \$3,171.28  | \$4,664.00  |
| 25 - CAMINO WAY: COSGROVE DR-MANCHESTER RD - LUMP SUM  | 1.00     | \$2,944.76  | \$2,944.76  | \$3,918.00  |
| 26 - CARNWOOD RD:MAPLE GROVE DR-MUIR FIELD RD - LUMP SUM   | 1.00     | \$10,847.79 | \$10,847.79 | \$14,446.00 |
| 27 - CHELSEA CT:CHELSEA ST-N END - LUMP SUM  | 1.00     | \$1,346.18  | \$1,346.18  | \$1,365.00  |
| 28 - CHELSEA ST:CHESTER DR-GREENWAY TRL - LUMP SUM   | 1.00     | \$9,141.34  | \$9,141.34  | \$12,203.00 |
| 29 - CHESTER DR:MAPLE GROVE DR-W END - LUMP SUM  | 1.00     | \$7,238.57  | \$7,238.57  | \$10,021.00 |
| 30 - CIMARRON TRL:TUCSON TRL-MUIR FIELD RD - LUMP SUM  | 1.00     | \$13,948.60 | \$13,948.60 | \$18,270.00 |
| 31 - COSGROVE DR:SANDSTONE DR-DALLAS DR - LUMP SUM   | 1.00     | \$17,376.60 | \$17,376.60 | \$22,866.00 |
| 32 - COUNTRY GLEN CIR:COUNTRY LN-129 FT S OF COUNTRY LN - LUMP SUM                                     | 1.00     | \$1,105.63  | \$1,105.63  | \$1,427.00  |
| 33 - COUNTRY GROVE DR:MCKEE RD-EAST PASS - LUMP SUM  | 1.00     | \$26,164.86 | \$26,164.86 | \$32,775.00 |
| 34 - COUNTRY LN:AMBLESIDE DR-STONEBRIDGE DR - LUMP SUM   | 1.00     | \$7,258.71  | \$7,258.71  | \$9,510.00  |
| 35 - COUNTRY LN - DRUMLIN LN ALLEY:COUNTRY LN-COUNTRY LN - DRUMLIN LN ALLEY - LUMP SUM                 | 1.00     | \$906.08    | \$906.08    | \$1,230.00  |
| 36 - COUNTRY LN - DRUMLIN LN ALLEY:COUNTRY LN-COUNTRY LN - DRUMLIN LN ALLEY - LUMP SUM                 | 1.00     | \$906.08    | \$906.08    | \$1,018.00  |
| 37 - COUNTRY LN - DRUMLIN LN ALLEY:COUNTRY LN - DRUMLIN LN ALLEY-DRUMLIN LN - LUMP SUM                 | 1.00     | \$366.75    | \$366.75    | \$1,230.00  |

**CHIP SEALING 2021 - WEST**

CONTRACT NO. 8582

DATE: 4/8/2021

| Item  | Quantity | Price       | Scott Construction Inc. |             | Fahrner<br>Asphalt<br>Sealers, L.L.C. |
|---|----------|-------------|-------------------------|-------------|---------------------------------------|
|   |          |             | Extension               | Price       |                                       |
| 38 - COUNTRYWOOD LN:WOODSTONE DR-COUNTRY GROVE DR - LUMP SUM                        | 1.00     | \$9,060.80  | \$9,060.80              | \$12,069.00 |                                       |
| 39 - CRANBROOK CIR:WOODSTONE DR-170 FT N OF WOODSTONE DR - LUMP SUM                 | 1.00     | \$1,725.87  | \$1,725.87              | \$1,980.00  |                                       |
| 40 - CRANBROOK LN:WOODSTONE DR-COUNTRY GROVE DR - LUMP SUM                          | 1.00     | \$1,484.96  | \$1,484.96              | \$2,158.00  |                                       |
| 41 - CRAWLING STONE CIR:254 FT NE OF CRAWLING STONE RD-CRAWLING STONE RD - LUMP SUM | 1.00     | \$1,635.98  | \$1,635.98              | \$2,014.00  |                                       |
| 42 - CRAWLING STONE RD:GLACIER CIR-INTERLAKEN PASS - LUMP SUM                       | 1.00     | \$8,064.11  | \$8,064.11              | \$6,860.00  |                                       |
| 43 - CROSS COUNTRY RD:MAPLE GROVE DR-1050 FT W OF STONEBRIDGE DR - LUMP SUM         | 1.00     | \$19,836.68 | \$19,836.68             | \$28,720.00 |                                       |
| 44 - CROSS COUNTRY RD:EAST PASS-1256 FT W OF EAST PASS - LUMP SUM                   | 1.00     | \$20,250.17 | \$20,250.17             | \$33,038.00 |                                       |
| 45 - DALLAS DR:TONKINESE TRL-FAIRHAVEN RD - LUMP SUM                                | 1.00     | \$2,677.97  | \$2,677.97              | \$3,231.00  |                                       |
| 46 - DEWDROP DR:STONEBRIDGE DR-FROSTED LEAF DR - LUMP SUM                           | 1.00     | \$1,618.00  | \$1,618.00              | \$2,103.00  |                                       |
| 47 - DEWDROP DR - FROSTED LEAF DR ALLEY:DEWDROP DR-FROSTED LEAF DR - LUMP SUM       | 1.00     | \$744.28    | \$744.28                | \$1,018.00  |                                       |
| 48 - DOLPHIN DR:MANCHESTER RD-NESBITT RD - LUMP SUM                                 | 1.00     | \$10,626.30 | \$10,626.30             | \$14,161.00 |                                       |
| 49 - DORCHESTER WAY:MCKEE RD-PAYSON CT - LUMP SUM                                   | 1.00     | \$12,142.37 | \$12,142.37             | \$16,884.00 |                                       |
| 50 - DRUMLIN LN:AVALON LN-STONEBRIDGE DR - LUMP SUM                                 | 1.00     | \$4,659.84  | \$4,659.84              | \$5,597.00  |                                       |
| 51 - DYLYN DR:HARTFORD DR-KESWICK DR - LUMP SUM                                     | 1.00     | \$6,342.56  | \$6,342.56              | \$8,410.00  |                                       |
| 52 - EAST PASS:MAPLE GROVE DR-CROSS COUNTRY RD - LUMP SUM                           | 1.00     | \$44,261.29 | \$44,261.29             | \$51,681.00 |                                       |
| 53 - ELMWOOD CT:TIMBERWOOD DR-148 FT W OF TIMBERWOOD DR - LUMP SUM                  | 1.00     | \$1,098.44  | \$1,098.44              | \$1,368.00  |                                       |
| 54 - FAIRHAVEN RD:DALLAS DR-730 FT NW OF MAPLE GROVE DR - LUMP SUM                  | 1.00     | \$11,620.84 | \$11,620.84             | \$12,994.00 |                                       |
| 55 - FIELD CREST WAY:COUNTRY GROVE DR-MAMMOTH TRL - LUMP SUM                        | 1.00     | \$3,573.98  | \$3,573.98              | \$4,868.00  |                                       |
| 56 - FLAGSTAFF CT:MUIR FIELD RD-WEST END - LUMP SUM                                 | 1.00     | \$2,491.72  | \$2,491.72              | \$2,856.00  |                                       |
| 57 - FROSTED LEAF - FROSTED LEAF ALLEY:FROSTED LEAF DR-FROSTED LEAF DR - LUMP SUM   | 1.00     | \$862.93    | \$862.93                | \$1,145.00  |                                       |
| 58 - FROSTED LEAF DR:STONEBRIDGE DR-MAMMOTH TRL - LUMP SUM                          | 1.00     | \$5,069.73  | \$5,069.73              | \$6,886.00  |                                       |
| 59 - GLACIER CIR:INTERLAKEN PASS-236 FT E OF INTERLAKEN PASS - LUMP SUM             | 1.00     | \$1,585.64  | \$1,585.64              | \$1,929.00  |                                       |
| 60 - GLADSTONE DR:MUIR FIELD RD-WENTWORTH CIR - LUMP SUM                            | 1.00     | \$10,122.93 | \$10,122.93             | \$13,653.00 |                                       |
| 61 - GREENWAY TRL:N END-S END - LUMP SUM  | 1.00     | \$7,777.19  | \$7,777.19              | \$10,941.00 |                                       |
| 62 - GREENWAY TRL:GREENWAY TRL-E END - LUMP SUM                                     | 1.00     | \$860.06    | \$860.06                | \$1,514.00  |                                       |
| 63 - GROVE CIR:EAST PASS-403 FT W OF EAST PASS - LUMP SUM                           | 1.00     | \$2,642.73  | \$2,642.73              | \$3,958.00  |                                       |
| 64 - HARTFORD CT:MANCHESTER RD-240 FT W OF MANCHESTER RD - LUMP SUM                 | 1.00     | \$1,590.67  | \$1,590.67              | \$1,796.00  |                                       |
| 65 - HARTFORD DR:MANCHESTER RD-TORIBROOKE LN - LUMP SUM                             | 1.00     | \$3,473.31  | \$3,473.31              | \$4,552.00  |                                       |
| 66 - HEATHER GLEN DR:STONEBRIDGE DR-SECRET BLUFF DR - LUMP SUM                      | 1.00     | \$13,339.51 | \$13,339.51             | \$16,231.00 |                                       |
| 67 - HICKORY RIDGE RD:RAYMOND RD-OAK VIEW DR - LUMP SUM                             | 1.00     | \$1,560.47  | \$1,560.47              | \$2,018.00  |                                       |
| 68 - HIGH TOWER TRL:BRADBURY DR-ROSEBERG RD - LUMP SUM                              | 1.00     | \$1,812.16  | \$1,812.16              | \$2,440.00  |                                       |
| 69 - ICE AGE DR:SNOWY PKWY-HEATHER GLEN DR - LUMP SUM                               | 1.00     | \$21,708.17 | \$21,708.17             | \$30,452.00 |                                       |
| 70 - INTERLAKEN PASS:GLACIER CIR-STRATTON WAY - LUMP SUM                            | 1.00     | \$15,202.01 | \$15,202.01             | \$20,085.00 |                                       |
| 71 - IRIS BLOOM CIR:TURNING LEAF DR-377 FT W OF TURNING LEAF DR - LUMP SUM          | 1.00     | \$2,869.25  | \$2,869.25              | \$4,533.00  |                                       |
| 72 - IRIS BLOOM DR:TURNING LEAF DR-EAST PASS - LUMP SUM                             | 1.00     | \$2,919.59  | \$2,919.59              | \$3,825.00  |                                       |

**CHIP SEALING 2021 - WEST**

CONTRACT NO. 8582

DATE: 4/8/2021

| Item  | Quantity | Price       | Scott Construction Inc. |             | Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, L.L.C. |
|---|----------|-------------|-------------------------|-------------|---------------------------------|
|   |          |             | Extension               | Price       |                                 |
| 73 - JASON CIR:JASON PL-E END - LUMP SUM  | 1.00     | \$1,210.62  | \$1,210.62              | \$1,908.00  |                                 |
| 74 - JASON PL:CHELSEA ST-CHESTER DR - LUMP SUM                                  | 1.00     | \$3,599.15  | \$3,599.15              | \$4,855.00  |                                 |
| 75 - JEFFERS DR:BRADBURY RD-MANCHESTER RD - LUMP SUM                            | 1.00     | \$7,500.33  | \$7,500.33              | \$9,563.00  |                                 |
| 76 - KEIGHLEY CIR:MCKENNA BLVD-E END - LUMP SUM                                 | 1.00     | \$2,139.36  | \$2,139.36              | \$2,555.00  |                                 |
| 77 - KESWICK CT:516 FT NE OF MAPLE GROVE DR-MAPLE GROVE DR - LUMP SUM           | 1.00     | \$2,721.48  | \$2,721.48              | \$3,627.00  |                                 |
| 78 - KESWICK DR:TORIBROOKE LN-200 FT S OF WESTIN DR - LUMP SUM                  | 1.00     | \$5,436.48  | \$5,436.48              | \$7,123.00  |                                 |
| 79 - KINGMAN LN:SANDSTONE DR-MARICOPA WAY - LUMP SUM                            | 1.00     | \$3,579.02  | \$3,579.02              | \$4,617.00  |                                 |
| 80 - KRESTELLER CIR:MANCHESTER RD-585 FT SE OF MANCHESTER RD - LUMP SUM         | 1.00     | \$3,573.98  | \$3,573.98              | \$4,435.00  |                                 |
| 81 - LANCASTER CT:MUIR FIELD RD-WEST END - LUMP SUM                             | 1.00     | \$2,617.56  | \$2,617.56              | \$3,432.00  |                                 |
| 82 - LANCASTER LN:MCKENNA BLVD-MUIR FIELD RD - LUMP SUM                         | 1.00     | \$3,701.62  | \$3,701.62              | \$4,948.00  |                                 |
| 83 - LARAMIE CT:MUIR FIELD RD-S END - LUMP SUM                                  | 1.00     | \$2,330.64  | \$2,330.64              | \$2,932.00  |                                 |
| 84 - LAREDO CT:SILVERTON TRL-S END - LUMP SUM                                   | 1.00     | \$1,323.88  | \$1,323.88              | \$1,777.00  |                                 |
| 85 - LINDEMANN TRL:TUCSON TRL-CRAWLING STONE RD - LUMP SUM                      | 1.00     | \$6,423.10  | \$6,423.10              | \$9,069.00  |                                 |
| 86 - LINDFIELD RD:MUIR FIELD RD-W END - LUMP SUM                                | 1.00     | \$3,528.68  | \$3,528.68              | \$5,448.00  |                                 |
| 87 - LYNVILLE CT:MANCHESTER RD-266 FT W OF MANCHESTER RD - LUMP SUM             | 1.00     | \$1,746.72  | \$1,746.72              | \$2,061.00  |                                 |
| 88 - MAMMOTH CIR:MAMMOTH TRL-153 FT SW OF MAMMOTH TRL - LUMP SUM                | 1.00     | \$1,057.09  | \$1,057.09              | \$1,698.00  |                                 |
| 89 - MAMMOTH TRL:ICE AGE DR-STONEBRIDGE DR - LUMP SUM                           | 1.00     | \$21,836.53 | \$21,836.53             | \$28,824.00 |                                 |
| 90 - MAMMOTH TRL - FROSTED LEAF DR ALLEY:MAMMOTH TRL-FROSTED LEAF DR - LUMP SUM | 1.00     | \$789.58    | \$789.58                | \$1,018.00  |                                 |
| 91 - MANCHESTER RD:MCKEE RD-MAPLE GROVE DR - LUMP SUM                           | 1.00     | \$33,426.98 | \$33,426.98             | \$42,167.00 |                                 |
| 92 - MAPLE GROVE DR:MCKEE RD-625 FT SW OF CROSS COUNTRY RD - LUMP SUM           | 1.00     | \$45,918.84 | \$45,918.84             | \$57,516.00 |                                 |
| 93 - MAPLE POINT DR:TANGLEWOOD DR-BIRCHSTONE DR - LUMP SUM                      | 1.00     | \$5,265.33  | \$5,265.33              | \$7,420.00  |                                 |
| 94 - MARICOPA WAY:SANDSTONE DR-KINGMAN LN - LUMP SUM                            | 1.00     | \$3,196.45  | \$3,196.45              | \$4,486.00  |                                 |
| 95 - MCKENNA BLVD:CANTERBURY RD-CARNWOOD RD - LUMP SUM                          | 1.00     | \$8,497.02  | \$8,497.02              | \$10,651.00 |                                 |
| 96 - MESA CT:CIMARRON TRL-N END - LUMP SUM                                      | 1.00     | \$1,635.98  | \$1,635.98              | \$3,491.00  |                                 |
| 97 - MUIR FIELD RD:RAYMOND RD-MCKEE RD - LUMP SUM                               | 1.00     | \$46,454.58 | \$46,454.58             | \$61,291.00 |                                 |
| 98 - NESBITT RD:1173 FT NE OF DOLPHIN DR-MAPLE GROVE DR - LUMP SUM              | 1.00     | \$11,390.72 | \$11,390.72             | \$16,038.00 |                                 |
| 99 - NORTH PASS:COUNTRY GROVE RD-SNOWY PKWY - LUMP SUM                          | 1.00     | \$3,699.83  | \$3,699.83              | \$4,933.00  |                                 |
| 100 - OAK VIEW DR:HICKORY RIDGE RD-RAYMOND RD - LUMP SUM                        | 1.00     | \$3,020.27  | \$3,020.27              | \$4,177.00  |                                 |
| 101 - OAKWOOD CIR:MAPLE POINT DR-164 FT SW OF MAPLE POINT DR - LUMP SUM         | 1.00     | \$1,238.67  | \$1,238.67              | \$1,325.00  |                                 |
| 102 - PAGHAM DR:MUIR FIELD RD-366 FT SW OF MUIR FIELD RD - LUMP SUM             | 1.00     | \$2,537.02  | \$2,537.02              | \$3,676.00  |                                 |
| 103 - PARKER HILL DR:TIMBER RUN CT-STONEBRIDGE DR - LUMP SUM                    | 1.00     | \$3,131.01  | \$3,131.01              | \$4,287.00  |                                 |
| 104 - PAYSON CT:BRADBURY RD-240 FT S OF BRADBURY RD - LUMP SUM                  | 1.00     | \$1,776.92  | \$1,776.92              | \$2,093.00  |                                 |
| 105 - PIMA DR:MAPLE GROVE DR-PINELAKE DR - LUMP SUM                             | 1.00     | \$2,873.57  | \$2,873.57              | \$3,392.00  |                                 |
| 106 - PINE GROVE WAY:MAMMOTH TRL-ICE AGE DR - LUMP SUM                          | 1.00     | \$2,119.22  | \$2,119.22              | \$2,815.00  |                                 |
| 107 - PINELAKE DR:PIMA DR-MAPLE GROVE DR - LUMP SUM                             | 1.00     | \$5,229.38  | \$5,229.38              | \$6,699.00  |                                 |
| 108 - POLAR BEAR TRL:SNOWY PKWY-ICE AGE DR - LUMP SUM                           | 1.00     | \$4,555.57  | \$4,555.57              | \$6,250.00  |                                 |
| 109 - PRESCOTT CIR:DORCHESTER WAY-272 FT S OF DORCHESTER WAY - LUMP SUM         | 1.00     | \$1,872.57  | \$1,872.57              | \$2,358.00  |                                 |
| 110 - PUEBLO CT:SILVERTON TRL-N END - LUMP SUM                                  | 1.00     | \$1,218.17  | \$1,218.17              | \$1,499.00  |                                 |

**CHIP SEALING 2021 - WEST**

CONTRACT NO. 8582

DATE: 4/8/2021

| Item   | Quantity | Scott Construction Inc. |             | Fahrner<br>Asphalt<br>Sealers, L.L.C. |
|--|----------|-------------------------|-------------|---------------------------------------|
|  |          | Price                   | Extension   | Price                                 |
| 111 - RAYMOND RD:MUIR FIELD RD-OAK VIEW DR - LUMP SUM                  | 1.00     | \$26,777.90             | \$26,777.90 | \$41,340.00                           |
| 112 - ROCKSTREAM DR:156 FT E OF SERENITY TRL-STONEBRIDGE DR - LUMP SUM | 1.00     | \$3,619.29              | \$3,619.29  | \$4,849.00                            |
| 113 - ROSEBERG RD:HIGH TOWER TRL-DORCHESTER WAY - LUMP SUM             | 1.00     | \$5,647.90              | \$5,647.90  | \$7,386.00                            |
| 114 - RUDI CIR:WESTIN DR-292 FT SW OF WESTIN DR - LUMP SUM             | 1.00     | \$1,897.73              | \$1,897.73  | \$2,258.00                            |
| 115 - S HIGH POINT RD:RAYMOND RD-329 FT N OF MCKEE RD - LUMP SUM       | 1.00     | \$24,622.72             | \$24,622.72 | \$36,443.00                           |
| 116 - SABERTOOTH TRL:MAMMOTH TRL-HEATHER GLEN DR - LUMP SUM            | 1.00     | \$5,990.20              | \$5,990.20  | \$7,948.00                            |
| 117 - SANDSNES LN:COSEGROVE DR-MANCHESTER RD - LUMP SUM                | 1.00     | \$4,409.59              | \$4,409.59  | \$5,805.00                            |
| 118 - SANDSTONE DR:272 FT E OF BRADBURY RD-MANCHESTER RD - LUMP SUM    | 1.00     | \$9,040.66              | \$9,040.66  | \$11,872.00                           |
| 119 - SANTA FE TRL:CIMARRON TRL-TUCSON TRL - LUMP SUM                  | 1.00     | \$3,422.97              | \$3,422.97  | \$4,249.00                            |
| 120 - SCENIC RIDGE DR:BERKLEY DR-GLADSTONE DR - LUMP SUM               | 1.00     | \$3,493.08              | \$3,493.08  | \$12,366.00                           |
| 121 - SECRET BLUFF DR:SABERTOOTH TRL-HEATHER GLEN DR - LUMP SUM        | 1.00     | \$4,681.41              | \$4,681.41  | \$6,364.00                            |
| 122 - SERENITY TRL:TIMBER RUN CT-ROCKSTREAM DR - LUMP SUM              | 1.00     | \$3,473.31              | \$3,473.31  | \$4,552.00                            |
| 123 - SHEFFORD CIR:SHEFFORD DR-E END - LUMP SUM                        | 1.00     | \$1,671.21              | \$1,671.21  | \$2,338.00                            |
| 124 - SHEFFORD DR:N END-CHELSEA ST - LUMP SUM                          | 1.00     | \$7,273.81              | \$7,273.81  | \$11,088.00                           |
| 125 - SNOWCAP TRL:STRATTON WAY-WINTER PARK PL - LUMP SUM               | 1.00     | \$6,169.97              | \$6,169.97  | \$8,838.00                            |
| 126 - SNOWFLAKE CT:ICE AGE DR-221 FT NW OF ICE AGE DR - LUMP SUM       | 1.00     | \$1,535.30              | \$1,535.30  | \$1,961.00                            |
| 127 - SNOWMIST TRL:S HIGH POINT RD-STRATTON WAY - LUMP SUM             | 1.00     | \$7,971.35              | \$7,971.35  | \$9,964.00                            |
| 128 - SNOWY PKWY:MCKEE RD-ICE AGE DR - LUMP SUM                        | 1.00     | \$6,543.91              | \$6,543.91  | \$8,495.00                            |
| 129 - SOUTHERN OAK PL:COUNTRYWOOD LN-COUNTRY GROVE DR - LUMP SUM       | 1.00     | \$3,699.83              | \$3,699.83  | \$4,986.00                            |
| 130 - STAR FIRE CT:MUIR FIELD RD-458 FT TO W END - LUMP SUM            | 1.00     | \$2,652.80              | \$2,652.80  | \$4,295.00                            |
| 131 - STONEBRIDGE DR:BLUE MAPLE TRL-CROSS COUNTRY RD - LUMP SUM        | 1.00     | \$18,896.08             | \$18,896.08 | \$24,499.00                           |
| 132 - STONECREEK DR:MCKEE RD-EAST PASS - LUMP SUM                      | 1.00     | \$6,299.41              | \$6,299.41  | \$7,990.00                            |
| 133 - STRATTON WAY:MCKEE RD-SNOWMIST TRL - LUMP SUM                    | 1.00     | \$11,865.33             | \$11,865.33 | \$18,516.00                           |
| 134 - TAMARRON CT:JEFFERS DR-244 FT N OF JEFFERS DR - LUMP SUM         | 1.00     | \$1,600.74              | \$1,600.74  | \$1,961.00                            |
| 135 - TANGLEWOOD DR:MCKEE RD-EAST PASS - LUMP SUM                      | 1.00     | \$6,558.29              | \$6,558.29  | \$9,120.00                            |
| 136 - TEMPE DR:SILVERTON TRL-MUIR FIELD RD - LUMP SUM                  | 1.00     | \$6,136.18              | \$6,136.18  | \$8,073.00                            |
| 137 - THORNEBURY DR:BRADBURY RD-MANCHESTER RD - LUMP SUM               | 1.00     | \$7,827.52              | \$7,827.52  | \$10,057.00                           |
| 138 - TILLER TRL:COSEGROVE DR-MANCHESTER RD - LUMP SUM                 | 1.00     | \$4,782.09              | \$4,782.09  | \$6,279.00                            |
| 139 - TIMBERWOOD CT:TIMBERWOOD DR-141 FT S OF TIMBERWOOD DR - LUMP SUM | 1.00     | \$1,145.18              | \$1,145.18  | \$1,433.00                            |
| 140 - TIMBERWOOD DR:TANGLEWOOD DR-BIRCHSTONE DR - LUMP SUM             | 1.00     | \$9,111.14              | \$9,111.14  | \$11,772.00                           |
| 141 - TONKINESE TRL:COSEGROVE DR-URICH TER - LUMP SUM                  | 1.00     | \$4,545.50              | \$4,545.50  | \$5,970.00                            |
| 142 - TORIBROOKE LN:DYLYN DR-KESWICK DR - LUMP SUM                     | 1.00     | \$3,961.58              | \$3,961.58  | \$4,914.00                            |
| 143 - TUCSON TRL:GLADSTONE DR-MUIR FIELD RD - LUMP SUM                 | 1.00     | \$13,617.09             | \$13,617.09 | \$15,830.00                           |
| 144 - TURNBERRY RD:MUIR FIELD RD-GLADSTONE DR - LUMP SUM               | 1.00     | \$4,434.76              | \$4,434.76  | \$6,014.00                            |
| 145 - TURNING LEAF DR:ICE AGE DR-ARCTIC FOX DR - LUMP SUM              | 1.00     | \$7,374.48              | \$7,374.48  | \$9,300.00                            |
| 146 - URICH TER:COSEGROVE DR-DOLPHIN DR - LUMP SUM                     | 1.00     | \$9,282.29              | \$9,282.29  | \$12,188.00                           |
| 147 - WEIR CIR:TILLER TRL-371 FT S OF TILLER TRL - LUMP SUM            | 1.00     | \$2,391.04              | \$2,391.04  | \$3,017.00                            |
| 148 - WENTWORTH CIR:GLADSTONE DR-411 FT E OF GLADSTONE DR - LUMP SUM   | 1.00     | \$2,693.07              | \$2,693.07  | \$3,314.00                            |

**CHIP SEALING 2021 - WEST**

CONTRACT NO. 8582

DATE: 4/8/2021

| Item  | Quantity | Price       | Scott Construction Inc. |       | Fahrner<br>Asphalt<br>Sealers, L.L.C. |
|---|----------|-------------|-------------------------|-------|---------------------------------------|
|   |          |             | Extension               | Price |                                       |
| 149 - WENTWORTH DR:GLADSTONE DR-LINDEMANN TRL - LUMP SUM                  | 1.00     | \$7,525.50  | \$7,525.50              |       | \$9,894.00                            |
| 150 - WESTBOURNE ST:COUNTRYWOOD LN-ICE AGE DR - LUMP SUM                  | 1.00     | \$5,819.05  | \$5,819.05              |       | \$8,048.00                            |
| 151 - WESTIN DR:COSEGROVE DR-MAPLE GROVE DR - LUMP SUM                    | 1.00     | \$15,619.09 | \$15,619.09             |       | \$18,317.00                           |
| 152 - WICHITA CT:MUIR FIELD RD-N END - LUMP SUM                           | 1.00     | \$1,887.67  | \$1,887.67              |       | \$2,292.00                            |
| 153 - WILDBERRY DR:SERENITY TRL-PARKER HILL DR - LUMP SUM                 | 1.00     | \$2,667.90  | \$2,667.90              |       | \$3,640.00                            |
| 154 - WILLOWBROOK CT:AMBLESIDE DR-147 FT W OF AMBLESIDE DR - LUMP SUM     | 1.00     | \$1,132.60  | \$1,132.60              |       | \$1,499.00                            |
| 155 - WINTER PARK PL:SNOWMIST TRL-306 FT E OF SNOWCAP TRL - LUMP SUM      | 1.00     | \$7,576.55  | \$7,576.55              |       | \$11,187.00                           |
| 156 - WOODCROFT CIR:DOLPHIN DR-444 FT NE OF DOLPHIN DR - LUMP SUM         | 1.00     | \$2,703.14  | \$2,703.14              |       | \$3,237.00                            |
| 157 - WOODSTONE DR:WESTBOURNE ST-EAST PASS - LUMP SUM                     | 1.00     | \$7,626.17  | \$7,626.17              |       | \$10,185.00                           |
| 158 - ADDERBURY CIR:TOTTENHAM RD-416 FT SW OF TOTTENHAM RD - LUMP SUM     | 1.00     | \$2,617.56  | \$2,617.56              |       | \$3,831.00                            |
| 159 - ADDERBURY LN:FRISCH RD-TOTTENHAM RD - LUMP SUM                      | 1.00     | \$3,629.35  | \$3,629.35              |       | \$5,046.00                            |
| 160 - ALISON LN:VALLEY STREAM DR-LAURIE DR - LUMP SUM                     | 1.00     | \$3,392.77  | \$3,392.77              |       | \$1,433.00                            |
| 161 - ARDEN LN:BERKSHIRE RD-REGIS RD - LUMP SUM                           | 1.00     | \$3,080.67  | \$3,080.67              |       | \$1,368.00                            |
| 162 - ASHLEY CIR:DANVILLE DR-134 FT W OF DANVILLE DR - LUMP SUM           | 1.00     | \$1,162.80  | \$1,162.80              |       | \$2,383.00                            |
| 163 - ASPEN RD:DENTON PL-KRONCKE DR - LUMP SUM                            | 1.00     | \$5,788.84  | \$5,788.84              |       | \$7,611.00                            |
| 164 - BALSAM RD:IRIS LN-THRUSH LN - LUMP SUM                              | 1.00     | \$5,592.53  | \$5,592.53              |       | \$7,980.00                            |
| 165 - BARTLETT LN:S WHITNEY WAY-CAMERON DR - LUMP SUM                     | 1.00     | \$7,550.67  | \$7,550.67              |       | \$9,960.00                            |
| 166 - BARTON RD:RAE LN-GOLDEN OAK LN - LUMP SUM                           | 1.00     | \$3,407.87  | \$3,407.87              |       | \$4,524.00                            |
| 167 - BERKSHIRE RD:CHAPEL HILL RD-ARDEN LN - LUMP SUM                     | 1.00     | \$2,904.49  | \$2,904.49              |       | \$1,283.00                            |
| 168 - BETTYS LN:THERESA TER-540 FT W OF FRISCH RD - LUMP SUM              | 1.00     | \$7,178.17  | \$7,178.17              |       | \$2,693.00                            |
| 169 - BIRCH HILL DR:RAE LN-CATHY CT - LUMP SUM                            | 1.00     | \$9,236.98  | \$9,236.98              |       | \$12,994.00                           |
| 170 - BRADLEY PL:E END-WINSTON DR - LUMP SUM                              | 1.00     | \$2,552.13  | \$2,552.13              |       | \$3,901.00                            |
| 171 - BRANDON RD:LORDSHIRE RD-PRAIRIE RD - LUMP SUM                       | 1.00     | \$7,746.98  | \$7,746.98              |       | \$10,672.00                           |
| 172 - BRITTANY PL:MCKENNA BLVD-RAYMOND RD - LUMP SUM                      | 1.00     | \$4,832.43  | \$4,832.43              |       | \$5,605.00                            |
| 173 - BROMPTON CIR:FRISCH RD-298 FT W OF FRISCH RD - LUMP SUM             | 1.00     | \$2,204.79  | \$2,204.79              |       | \$3,439.00                            |
| 174 - BROOKWOOD RD:GREENTREE RD-HAMMERSLEY RD - LUMP SUM                  | 1.00     | \$5,235.13  | \$5,235.13              |       | \$6,992.00                            |
| 175 - CAMERON DR:CRABAPPLE LN-THRUSH LN - LUMP SUM                        | 1.00     | \$9,111.14  | \$9,111.14              |       | \$11,921.00                           |
| 176 - CANTERBURY CIR:CANTERBURY RD-297 FT E OF CANTERBURY RD - LUMP SUM   | 1.00     | \$1,827.26  | \$1,827.26              |       | \$2,317.00                            |
| 177 - CANTERBURY RD:PILGRIM RD-MCKENNA BLVD - LUMP SUM                    | 1.00     | \$10,092.72 | \$10,092.72             |       | \$14,168.00                           |
| 178 - CATHY CT:LOMAX LN-204 FT E OF LOMAX LN - LUMP SUM                   | 1.00     | \$1,444.69  | \$1,444.69              |       | \$1,976.00                            |
| 179 - CELIA CT:TAWHEE DR-294 FT E OF TAWHEE DR - LUMP SUM                 | 1.00     | \$1,927.94  | \$1,927.94              |       | \$2,572.00                            |
| 180 - CHAPEL HILL RD:SCHROEDER RD-PIPING ROCK RD - LUMP SUM               | 1.00     | \$5,793.88  | \$5,793.88              |       | \$8,970.00                            |
| 181 - CHERBOURG CT:BRITTANY PL-253 FT E OF BRITTANY PL - LUMP SUM         | 1.00     | \$1,902.77  | \$1,902.77              |       | \$2,160.00                            |
| 182 - CRABAPPLE LN:S WHITNEY WAY-RAE LN - LUMP SUM                        | 1.00     | \$8,461.78  | \$8,461.78              |       | \$11,872.00                           |
| 183 - DANVILLE DR:138 FT E OF ASHLEY CIR-WILLIAMSBURG WAY - LUMP SUM      | 1.00     | \$6,845.94  | \$6,845.94              |       | \$8,904.00                            |
| 184 - DENTON CIR:MANOR GREEN DR-132 FT W OF DENTON PL - LUMP SUM          | 1.00     | \$1,258.44  | \$1,258.44              |       | \$1,253.00                            |
| 185 - DENTON PL:540 FT E OF TAWHEE DR-DENTON CIR - LUMP SUM               | 1.00     | \$10,475.29 | \$10,475.29             |       | \$14,030.00                           |
| 186 - DORCHESTER CIR:DORCHESTER WAY-236 FT N OF DORCHESTER WAY - LUMP SUM | 1.00     | \$1,595.71  | \$1,595.71              |       | \$10,106.00                           |

**CHIP SEALING 2021 - WEST**

CONTRACT NO. 8582

DATE: 4/8/2021

| Item  | Quantity | Scott Construction Inc. |             | Fahrner<br>Asphalt<br>Sealers, L.L.C. |
|---|----------|-------------------------|-------------|---------------------------------------|
|   |          | Price                   | Extension   | Price                                 |
| 187 - DORCHESTER WAY:TAUNTON CIR-MCKEE RD - LUMP SUM                    | 1.00     | \$7,349.32              | \$7,349.32  | \$9,385.00                            |
| 188 - EDENSWAY RD:MANCHESTER RD-DORCHESTER WAY - LUMP SUM               | 1.00     | \$3,206.52              | \$3,206.52  | \$4,541.00                            |
| 189 - FRIAR LN:YORKSHIRE RD-SAYBROOK RD - LUMP SUM                      | 1.00     | \$5,174.72              | \$5,174.72  | \$6,793.00                            |
| 190 - FRISCH RD:PIPING ROCK RD-HAMMERSLEY RD - LUMP SUM                 | 1.00     | \$6,911.38              | \$6,911.38  | \$9,498.00                            |
| 191 - FRISCH RD:RAYMOND RD-311 FT S OF TOTTENHAM RD - LUMP SUM          | 1.00     | \$7,606.04              | \$7,606.04  | \$10,172.00                           |
| 192 - GILBERT RD:KRONCKE DR-155 FT S OF KRONCKE DR - LUMP SUM           | 1.00     | \$669.49                | \$669.49    | \$1,022.00                            |
| 193 - GLADSTONE DR:WHITLOCK RD-MUIR FIELD RD - LUMP SUM                 | 1.00     | \$1,414.49              | \$1,414.49  | \$1,503.00                            |
| 194 - GOLDEN OAK LN:BARTON RD-BIRCH HILL DR - LUMP SUM                  | 1.00     | \$4,902.90              | \$4,902.90  | \$6,436.00                            |
| 195 - GREENTREE RD:MINTON RD-BROOKWOOD RD - LUMP SUM                    | 1.00     | \$5,949.93              | \$5,949.93  | \$3,365.00                            |
| 196 - HAMMERSLEY RD:RAE LN-MCKENNA BLVD - LUMP SUM                      | 1.00     | \$24,858.95             | \$24,858.95 | \$32,479.00                           |
| 197 - HAMPSHIRE PL:SCHROEDER RD-266 FT S OF KINGSBURY CT - LUMP SUM     | 1.00     | \$4,258.58              | \$4,258.58  | \$5,236.00                            |
| 198 - HARLEY DR:RAYMOND RD-692 FT S OF SPECHT DR - LUMP SUM             | 1.00     | \$7,787.97              | \$7,787.97  | \$10,901.00                           |
| 199 - HATHAWAY DR:STRATHMORE LN-PIPING ROCK RD - LUMP SUM               | 1.00     | \$7,298.98              | \$7,298.98  | \$3,608.00                            |
| 200 - HEMPSTEAD PL:HEMPSTEAD RD-N END - LUMP SUM                        | 1.00     | \$1,369.19              | \$1,369.19  | \$2,515.00                            |
| 201 - HEMPSTEAD RD:S WHITNEY WAY-BROOKWOOD RD - LUMP SUM                | 1.00     | \$11,124.65             | \$11,124.65 | \$14,709.00                           |
| 202 - HOFF CT:FRISCH RD-E END - LUMP SUM                                | 1.00     | \$1,847.40              | \$1,847.40  | \$2,845.00                            |
| 203 - HOMESTEAD CT:HOMESTEAD RD-182 FT SE OF HOMESTEAD RD - LUMP SUM    | 1.00     | \$1,288.65              | \$1,288.65  | \$1,633.00                            |
| 204 - HOMESTEAD RD:PILGRIM RD-PIEDMONT RD - LUMP SUM                    | 1.00     | \$3,342.43              | \$3,342.43  | \$4,965.00                            |
| 205 - HUEGEL CT:MONTICELLO WAY-190 FT N OF MONTICELLO WAY - LUMP SUM    | 1.00     | \$1,379.26              | \$1,379.26  | \$1,908.00                            |
| 206 - IDLEDALE CIR:MEADOWOOD DR-N END - LUMP SUM                        | 1.00     | \$1,157.77              | \$1,157.77  | \$2,370.00                            |
| 207 - IRIS LN:BALSAM RD-THRUSH LN - LUMP SUM                            | 1.00     | \$3,337.39              | \$3,337.39  | \$4,374.00                            |
| 208 - JACOBS CT:JACOBS WAY-394 FT W OF JACOBS WAY - LUMP SUM            | 1.00     | \$2,657.83              | \$2,657.83  | \$3,148.00                            |
| 209 - JANIE LN:PILGRIM RD-PIEDMONT RD - LUMP SUM                        | 1.00     | \$2,909.52              | \$2,909.52  | \$3,984.00                            |
| 210 - JONQUIL RD:RIVA RD-MONTICELLO WAY - LUMP SUM                      | 1.00     | \$7,726.13              | \$7,726.13  | \$10,553.00                           |
| 211 - KINGSBURY CT:HAMPSHIRE PL-473 W OF HAMPSHIRE PL - LUMP SUM        | 1.00     | \$1,771.89              | \$1,771.89  | \$2,341.00                            |
| 212 - KRONCKE DR:TAWHEE DR-S WHITNEY WAY - LUMP SUM                     | 1.00     | \$8,431.58              | \$8,431.58  | \$10,948.00                           |
| 213 - KRYSTANA WAY:FRISCH RD-N END - LUMP SUM                           | 1.00     | \$3,422.97              | \$3,422.97  | \$4,988.00                            |
| 214 - LAMBETH CIR:WALTHAM RD-NORTH END - LUMP SUM                       | 1.00     | \$1,565.86              | \$1,565.86  | \$3,110.00                            |
| 215 - LAURIE DR:SCHROEDER RD-SHOREHAM DR - LUMP SUM                     | 1.00     | \$3,956.55              | \$3,956.55  | \$5,012.00                            |
| 216 - LELAND CIR:LELAND DR-195 FT E OF LELAND DR - LUMP SUM             | 1.00     | \$1,419.53              | \$1,419.53  | \$1,976.00                            |
| 217 - LELAND DR:RAYMOND RD-TANAGER TRL - LUMP SUM                       | 1.00     | \$6,694.92              | \$6,694.92  | \$8,838.00                            |
| 218 - LINDFIELD RD:WHITLOCK RD-MUIR FIELD RD - LUMP SUM                 | 1.00     | \$1,706.45              | \$1,706.45  | \$2,637.00                            |
| 219 - LOMAX LN:PRAIRIE RD-CATHY CT - LUMP SUM                           | 1.00     | \$4,188.10              | \$4,188.10  | \$5,343.00                            |
| 220 - LORDSHIRE RD:PUTNAM RD-WALDEN WAY - LUMP SUM                      | 1.00     | \$3,271.96              | \$3,271.96  | \$4,452.00                            |
| 221 - LOREEN DR:HAMMERSLEY RD-PRAIRIE RD - LUMP SUM                     | 1.00     | \$5,360.97              | \$5,360.97  | \$7,386.00                            |
| 222 - LUCY LN:BETTYS LN-FRISCH RD - LUMP SUM                            | 1.00     | \$3,835.74              | \$3,835.74  | \$5,476.00                            |
| 223 - LYNBROOK CIR:DANVILLE DR-136 FT E OF DANVILLE DR - LUMP SUM       | 1.00     | \$1,283.61              | \$1,283.61  | \$2,358.00                            |
| 224 - LYNBROOK LN:STANTON CIR-DANVILLE DR - LUMP SUM                    | 1.00     | \$4,157.90              | \$4,157.90  | \$5,752.00                            |
| 225 - LYNNDAL RD:229 FT NE OF RAE LN-BIRCH HILL DR - LUMP SUM           | 1.00     | \$10,767.25             | \$10,767.25 | \$13,984.00                           |
| 226 - MALABAR LN:TANAGER TRL-JONQUIL RD - LUMP SUM                      | 1.00     | \$5,340.84              | \$5,340.84  | \$6,926.00                            |
| 227 - MANCHESTER CT:MANCHESTER RD-362 FT NE OF MANCHESTER RD - LUMP SUM | 1.00     | \$2,149.42              | \$2,149.42  | \$2,917.00                            |

**CHIP SEALING 2021 - WEST**

CONTRACT NO. 8582

DATE: 4/8/2021

| Item   | Quantity | Scott Construction Inc. |             | Fahrner<br>Asphalt<br>Sealers, L.L.C. |
|--|----------|-------------------------|-------------|---------------------------------------|
|  |          | Price                   | Extension   | Price                                 |
| 228 - MANCHESTER RD:TAUNTON CIR-MCKEE RD - LUMP SUM                        | 1.00     | \$12,319.63             | \$12,319.63 | \$15,896.00                           |
| 229 - MANHASSET PL:PIPING ROCK RD-HEMPSTEAD RD - LUMP SUM                  | 1.00     | \$1,844.52              | \$1,844.52  | \$2,315.00                            |
| 230 - MANOR GREEN DR:DENTON CIR-KRONCKE DR - LUMP SUM                      | 1.00     | \$5,537.16              | \$5,537.16  | \$7,386.00                            |
| 231 - MAPLE GROVE CT:MAPLE GROVE DR-495 FT NE OF MAPLE GROVE DR - LUMP SUM | 1.00     | \$2,929.66              | \$2,929.66  | \$4,151.00                            |
| 232 - MAPLE PARK CIR:MAPLE VIEW DR-194 FT W OF MAPLE VIEW DR - LUMP SUM    | 1.00     | \$1,565.50              | \$1,565.50  | \$2,252.00                            |
| 233 - MAPLE RUN CT:MAPLE VIEW DR-380 FT N OF MAPLE VIEW DR - LUMP SUM      | 1.00     | \$2,285.34              | \$2,285.34  | \$3,604.00                            |
| 234 - MAPLE RUN DR:MAPLE VIEW DR-PRAIRIE RD - LUMP SUM                     | 1.00     | \$5,058.95              | \$5,058.95  | \$6,875.00                            |
| 235 - MAPLE VALLEY CT:PRAIRIE RD-500 FT N OF PRAIRIE RD - LUMP SUM         | 1.00     | \$3,211.55              | \$3,211.55  | \$4,626.00                            |
| 236 - MAPLE VALLEY DR:PRAIRIE RD-MCKEE RD - LUMP SUM                       | 1.00     | \$6,063.54              | \$6,063.54  | \$8,292.00                            |
| 237 - MAPLE VIEW CT:MAPLE VIEW DR-560 FT SW OF MAPLE VIEW DR - LUMP SUM    | 1.00     | \$3,322.29              | \$3,322.29  | \$4,367.00                            |
| 238 - MAPLE VIEW DR:PUTNAM RD-PRAIRIE RD - LUMP SUM                        | 1.00     | \$7,460.06              | \$7,460.06  | \$10,185.00                           |
| 239 - MAYHILL DR:TANAGER TRL-PRAIRIE RD - LUMP SUM                         | 1.00     | \$9,060.80              | \$9,060.80  | \$11,872.00                           |
| 240 - MEADOWOOD DR:197 FT E OF S WHITNEY WAY-JONQUIL RD - LUMP SUM         | 1.00     | \$16,913.49             | \$16,913.49 | \$22,623.00                           |
| 241 - MINTON RD:GREENTREE RD-HEMPSTEAD RD - LUMP SUM                       | 1.00     | \$3,372.63              | \$3,372.63  | \$4,499.00                            |
| 242 - MONTICELLO WAY:798 FT E OF HUEGEL CT-PRAIRIE RD - LUMP SUM           | 1.00     | \$7,324.15              | \$7,324.15  | \$9,894.00                            |
| 243 - MULBERRY CIR:MULBERRY LN-197 FT W OF MULBERRY LN - LUMP SUM          | 1.00     | \$1,535.30              | \$1,535.30  | \$2,107.00                            |
| 244 - MULBERRY LN:RAYMOND RD-RIVA RD - LUMP SUM                            | 1.00     | \$3,080.67              | \$3,080.67  | \$4,289.00                            |
| 245 - NEWPORT CIR:PRAIRIE RD-337 FT NW OF PRAIRIE RD - LUMP SUM            | 1.00     | \$2,205.87              | \$2,205.87  | \$3,299.00                            |
| 246 - PARK CREST CT:JACOBS WAY-350 FT W OF JACOBS WAY - LUMP SUM           | 1.00     | \$2,466.55              | \$2,466.55  | \$606.00                              |
| 247 - PARK HEIGHTS CT:MCKENNA BLVD-N END - LUMP SUM                        | 1.00     | \$3,095.77              | \$3,095.77  | \$4,561.00                            |
| 248 - PIEDMONT CT:PIEDMONT RD-169 FT SW OF PIEDMONT RD - LUMP SUM          | 1.00     | \$1,344.02              | \$1,344.02  | \$2,614.00                            |
| 249 - PIEDMONT RD:PRAIRIE RD-126 FT W OF JANIE LN - LUMP SUM               | 1.00     | \$11,834.41             | \$11,834.41 | \$16,960.00                           |
| 250 - PILGRIM CIR:PILGRIM RD-S END - LUMP SUM                              | 1.00     | \$1,505.10              | \$1,505.10  | \$2,107.00                            |
| 251 - PILGRIM RD:PRAIRIE RD-CANTERBURY RD - LUMP SUM                       | 1.00     | \$19,143.46             | \$19,143.46 | \$25,750.00                           |
| 252 - PIONEER RD:PRAIRIE RD-WESTBROOK LN - LUMP SUM                        | 1.00     | \$2,144.39              | \$2,144.39  | \$2,868.00                            |
| 253 - PIPING ROCK RD:S WHITNEY WAY-CHAPEL HILL RD - LUMP SUM               | 1.00     | \$23,982.36             | \$23,982.36 | \$35,326.00                           |
| 254 - PRAIRIE RD:HAMMERSLEY RD-MAPLE GROVE DR - LUMP SUM                   | 1.00     | \$49,669.54             | \$49,669.54 | \$91,349.00                           |
| 255 - PRESTON CIR:PRESTON RD-243 FT E OF PRESTON RD - LUMP SUM             | 1.00     | \$1,711.48              | \$1,711.48  | \$2,152.00                            |
| 256 - PRESTON RD:E PRAIRIE RD-MANCHESTER RD - LUMP SUM                     | 1.00     | \$2,698.10              | \$2,698.10  | \$3,801.00                            |
| 257 - PUTNAM RD:PRAIRIE RD-MAPLE GROVE DR - LUMP SUM                       | 1.00     | \$13,424.91             | \$13,424.91 | \$17,677.00                           |
| 258 - RAE LN:HAMMERSLEY RD-RIVA RD - LUMP SUM                              | 1.00     | \$17,316.20             | \$17,316.20 | \$22,888.00                           |
| 259 - RAVENSWOOD RD:WESTBROOK LN-PIEDMONT RD - LUMP SUM                    | 1.00     | \$8,955.09              | \$8,955.09  | \$12,928.00                           |
| 260 - RAYMOND RD:GILBERT RD-MCKENNA BLVD - LUMP SUM                        | 1.00     | \$72,486.40             | \$72,486.40 | \$104,268.00                          |
| 261 - REDWOOD LN:GOLDEN OAK LN-BIRCH HILL DR - LUMP SUM                    | 1.00     | \$5,416.34              | \$5,416.34  | \$7,236.00                            |
| 262 - REGIS CIR:REGIS RD-293 FT N OF REGIS RD - LUMP SUM                   | 1.00     | \$2,139.36              | \$2,139.36  | \$2,423.00                            |
| 263 - REGIS RD:CHAPEL HILL RD-ARDEN LN - LUMP SUM                          | 1.00     | \$3,110.87              | \$3,110.87  | \$4,130.00                            |
| 264 - RIVA RD:THRUSH LN-PRAIRIE RD - LUMP SUM                              | 1.00     | \$10,197.00             | \$10,197.00 | \$15,171.00                           |
| 265 - ROMAY CT:248 FT E OF TAWHEE DR-TAWHEE DR - LUMP SUM                  | 1.00     | \$2,219.90              | \$2,219.90  | \$2,506.00                            |
| 266 - ROMFORD RD:HATHAWAY DR-LAURIE DR - LUMP SUM                          | 1.00     | \$5,240.16              | \$5,240.16  | \$6,814.00                            |

**CHIP SEALING 2021 - WEST**

CONTRACT NO. 8582

DATE: 4/8/2021

| Item   | Quantity | Price       | Scott Construction Inc. |             | Fahrner<br>Asphalt<br>Sealers, L.L.C. |
|--|----------|-------------|-------------------------|-------------|---------------------------------------|
|  |          |             | Extension               | Price       |                                       |
| 267 - RUSSETT RD:S WHITNEY WAY-CAMERON DR - LUMP SUM                     | 1.00     | \$7,681.54  | \$7,681.54              | \$10,950.00 |                                       |
| 268 - S WHITNEY WAY:CRABAPPLE LN-166 FT S OF MEADOWOOD DR - LUMP SUM     | 1.00     | \$19,726.66 | \$19,726.66             | \$12,938.00 |                                       |
| 269 - SALISBURY PL:PIPING ROCK RD-269 FT SW OF PIPING ROCK RD - LUMP SUM | 1.00     | \$1,902.77  | \$1,902.77              | \$2,635.00  |                                       |
| 270 - SARA RD:PILGRIM RD-PUTNAM RD - LUMP SUM                            | 1.00     | \$5,587.49  | \$5,587.49              | \$7,783.00  |                                       |
| 271 - SAYBROOK RD:SCHROEDER RD-PIPING ROCK RD - LUMP SUM                 | 1.00     | \$7,812.42  | \$7,812.42              | \$9,894.00  |                                       |
| 272 - SCHROEDER RD:W BELTLINE HWY OFF RAMP (EB)-S GAMMON RD - LUMP SUM   | 1.00     | \$53,070.40 | \$53,070.40             | \$70,007.00 |                                       |
| 273 - SCRANTON CT:WATERFORD RD-518 FT N OF WATERFORD RD - LUMP SUM       | 1.00     | \$3,020.27  | \$3,020.27              | \$4,070.00  |                                       |
| 274 - SHOREHAM DR:VALLEY STREAM DR-LAURIE DR - LUMP SUM                  | 1.00     | \$4,595.84  | \$4,595.84              | \$5,983.00  |                                       |
| 275 - STANTON CIR:LYNBROOK LN-198 FT W OF STANTON LN - LUMP SUM          | 1.00     | \$1,419.53  | \$1,419.53              | \$1,838.00  |                                       |
| 276 - STANTON LN:STANTON CIR-DANVILLE DR - LUMP SUM                      | 1.00     | \$2,516.89  | \$2,516.89              | \$3,311.00  |                                       |
| 277 - STARR CT:LOMAX LN-213 FT N OF LOMAX LN - LUMP SUM                  | 1.00     | \$1,837.33  | \$1,837.33              | \$1,864.00  |                                       |
| 278 - SUFFOLK RD:PIPING ROCK RD-HAMPSHIRE PL - LUMP SUM                  | 1.00     | \$4,303.88  | \$4,303.88              | \$5,680.00  |                                       |
| 279 - SUNRIDGE DR:HAMPSHIRE PL-PIPING ROCK RD - LUMP SUM                 | 1.00     | \$2,471.58  | \$2,471.58              | \$3,496.00  |                                       |
| 280 - SUTTON RD:FRISCH RD-CHAPEL HILL RD - LUMP SUM                      | 1.00     | \$1,374.22  | \$1,374.22              | \$1,925.00  |                                       |
| 281 - TANAGER TRL:RIVA RD-MAYHILL DR - LUMP SUM                          | 1.00     | \$3,050.47  | \$3,050.47              | \$4,289.00  |                                       |
| 282 - TANAGER TRL:MEADOWOOD DR-149 FT S OF MEADOWOOD DR - LUMP SUM       | 1.00     | \$755.07    | \$755.07                | \$659.00    |                                       |
| 283 - TAUNTON CIR:DORCHESTER WAY-162 FT NE OF DORCHESTER WAY - LUMP SUM  | 1.00     | \$1,162.80  | \$1,162.80              | \$1,696.00  |                                       |
| 284 - TAWHEE DR:RAYMOND RD-151 FT S OF KRONCKE DR - LUMP SUM             | 1.00     | \$12,836.13 | \$12,836.13             | \$18,209.00 |                                       |
| 285 - TEAL DR:DENTON PL-KRONCKE DR - LUMP SUM                            | 1.00     | \$5,839.18  | \$5,839.18              | \$7,664.00  |                                       |
| 286 - THERESA TER:HAMMERSLEY RD-JACOBS WAY - LUMP SUM                    | 1.00     | \$3,936.41  | \$3,936.41              | \$5,607.00  |                                       |
| 287 - THORN LN:TAWHEE DR-328 FT E OF TAWHEE DR - LUMP SUM                | 1.00     | \$2,149.42  | \$2,149.42              | \$2,572.00  |                                       |
| 288 - THRUSH LN:S WHITNEY WAY-CAMERON DR - LUMP SUM                      | 1.00     | \$10,354.48 | \$10,354.48             | \$13,852.00 |                                       |
| 289 - TOTTENHAM RD:FRISCH RD-MCKENNA BLVD - LUMP SUM                     | 1.00     | \$5,808.98  | \$5,808.98              | \$8,014.00  |                                       |
| 290 - VALLEY STREAM DR:ALISON LN-PIPING ROCK RD - LUMP SUM               | 1.00     | \$5,793.88  | \$5,793.88              | \$8,000.00  |                                       |
| 291 - WALDEN WAY:PRAIRIE RD-184 FT NW OF BRANDON RD - LUMP SUM           | 1.00     | \$6,443.24  | \$6,443.24              | \$8,638.00  |                                       |
| 292 - WALTHAM CIR:WALTHAM RD-NORTH END - LUMP SUM                        | 1.00     | \$1,346.18  | \$1,346.18              | \$2,389.00  |                                       |
| 293 - WALTHAM RD:N END-CANTERBURY RD - LUMP SUM                          | 1.00     | \$11,023.97 | \$11,023.97             | \$15,052.00 |                                       |
| 294 - WATERFORD CIR:WATERFORD RD-493 FT SE OF WATERFORD RD - LUMP SUM    | 1.00     | \$3,186.38  | \$3,186.38              | \$4,136.00  |                                       |
| 295 - WATERFORD RD:EDENSWAY RD-PRAIRIE RD - LUMP SUM                     | 1.00     | \$9,866.20  | \$9,866.20              | \$13,583.00 |                                       |
| 296 - WEMBLEY CIR:STANTON LN-160 FT S OF STANTON LN - LUMP SUM           | 1.00     | \$1,313.82  | \$1,313.82              | \$1,683.00  |                                       |
| 297 - WESTBROOK CIR:WESTBROOK LN-196 FT E OF WESTBROOK LN - LUMP SUM     | 1.00     | \$1,500.07  | \$1,500.07              | \$1,656.00  |                                       |
| 298 - WESTBROOK LN:RAYMOND RD-PIEDMONT RD - LUMP SUM                     | 1.00     | \$13,978.80 | \$13,978.80             | \$19,126.00 |                                       |
| 299 - WHITLOCK RD:CANTERBURY RD-LANCASTER LN - LUMP SUM                  | 1.00     | \$11,678.36 | \$11,678.36             | \$15,790.00 |                                       |
| 300 - WILLIAMS CIR:MANCHESTER RD-204 FT N OF MANCHESTER RD - LUMP SUM    | 1.00     | \$1,394.36  | \$1,394.36              | \$2,059.00  |                                       |
| 301 - WILLIAMSBURG WAY:176 FT E OF DANVILLE DR-PRAIRIE RD - LUMP SUM     | 1.00     | \$11,174.99 | \$11,174.99             | \$12,955.00 |                                       |
| 302 - WINSTON DR:PIPING ROCK RD-WOODINGTON WAY - LUMP SUM                | 1.00     | \$3,770.30  | \$3,770.30              | \$5,012.00  |                                       |
| 303 - WINSTONE DR:NORTH END-CANTERBURY RD - LUMP SUM                     | 1.00     | \$5,758.64  | \$5,758.64              | \$8,682.00  |                                       |
| 304 - WOODINGTON WAY:PIPING ROCK RD-FRISCH RD - LUMP SUM                 | 1.00     | \$6,710.03  | \$6,710.03              | \$8,660.00  |                                       |



**CHIP SEALING 2021 - WEST**

CONTRACT NO. 8582

DATE: 4/8/2021

**Scott Construction Inc.**  
**Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, L.L.C.**

| Item   | Quantity      | Price      | Extension             | Price                 |
|--|---------------|------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|
| 305 - YORKSHIRE RD:170 FT E OF SAYBROOK RD-FRIAR LN - LUMP SUM                   | 1.00          | \$2,657.83 | \$2,657.83            | \$1,128.00            |
| 306 - BORDNER DR:S END-N ROSA RD - LUMP SUM                                      | 1.00          | \$9,492.27 | \$9,492.27            | \$15,126.00           |
| 307 - CEDAR PL:BORDNER DR-W END - LUMP SUM                                       | 1.00          | \$2,155.72 | \$2,155.72            | \$4,495.00            |
| 308 - CRESTWOOD PL:N ROSA RD-W END - LUMP SUM                                    | 1.00          | \$2,668.98 | \$2,668.98            | \$3,695.00            |
| 309 - DOGWOOD PL:BORDNER DR-W END - LUMP SUM                                     | 1.00          | \$3,105.66 | \$3,105.66            | \$5,154.00            |
| 310 - ELDER PL:N ROSA RD-W END - LUMP SUM  | 1.00          | \$5,515.58 | \$5,515.58            | \$8,114.00            |
| 311 - FORSYTHIA PL:BORDNER DR-W END - LUMP SUM                                   | 1.00          | \$3,835.74 | \$3,835.74            | \$6,237.00            |
| 312 - SPRING CT:E END-SPRING CT - LUMP SUM                                       | 1.00          | \$3,236.00 | \$3,236.00            | \$1,187.00            |
| 313 - SPRING CT:SPRING CT-LAKE MENDOTA DR - LUMP SUM                             | 1.00          | \$733.49   | \$733.49              | \$5,936.00            |
| 314 - SPRING CT:SPRING CT-LAKE MENDOTA DR - LUMP SUM                             | 1.00          | \$690.38   | \$690.38              | \$1,187.00            |
| 21041 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D - COMPLETE - EACH                               | 660.00        | \$93.00    | \$61,380.00           | \$255.00              |
| 60800 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, 4-INCH SOLID YELLOW - L.F.                       | 12500.00      | \$0.68     | \$8,500.00            | \$0.55                |
| 60800 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, 4-INCH YELLOW SKIPS, (10' LINE, 30' GAP) - L.F.  | 3000.00       | \$0.68     | \$2,040.00            | \$0.55                |
| 60801 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, 4-INCH DOUBLE LINE YELLOW - L.F.                 | 3000.00       | \$1.25     | \$3,750.00            | \$0.90                |
| 60802 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, 6-INCH SOLID WHITE - L.F.                        | 31000.00      | \$0.80     | \$24,800.00           | \$0.70                |
| 60802 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, 6-INCH WHITE SKIPS, (2' Line, 6' GAP) - L.F.     | 750.00        | \$0.80     | \$600.00              | \$0.70                |
| 60802 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, 6-INCH WHITE SKIPS, (10' LINE 30' GAP) - L.F.    | 3800.00       | \$0.80     | \$3,040.00            | \$0.70                |
| 60802 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, 6-INCH YELLOW SKIPS, (10' LINE 30' GAP) - L.F.   | 500.00        | \$0.80     | \$400.00              | \$0.70                |
| 60803 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, 8-INCH SOLID WHITE - L.F.                        | 1525.00       | \$1.65     | \$2,516.25            | \$0.90                |
| 60803 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, 8-INCH WHITE SKIPS, (5' Line, 5' GAP) - L.F.     | 750.00        | \$1.65     | \$1,237.50            | \$0.90                |
| 60812 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 6-INCH - L.F.                         | 6100.00       | \$7.50     | \$45,750.00           | \$5.50                |
| 60816 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 18-INCH, CONTINENTAL CROSSWALK - L.F. | 1100.00       | \$10.75    | \$11,825.00           | \$14.25               |
| 60818 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP LINE, 24-INCH - L.F.                        | 850.00        | \$11.00    | \$9,350.00            | \$16.75               |
| 60823 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, BIKE GUIDE (MAN) - EACH                  | 45.00         | \$105.00   | \$4,725.00            | \$235.00              |
| 60828 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, BIKE DETECTOR - EACH                     | 1.00          | \$210.00   | \$210.00              | \$185.00              |
| 60829 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, LEFT ARROW - EACH                        | 50.00         | \$180.00   | \$9,000.00            | \$150.00              |
| 60833 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, STRAIGHT & RIGHT/LEFT ARROW - EACH       | 1.00          | \$230.00   | \$230.00              | \$250.00              |
| 60834 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, WORD, ONLY - EACH                                | 1.00          | \$230.00   | \$230.00              | \$275.00              |
| 60880 - PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 4-INCH YELLOW SKIPS, (10' LINE 30' GAP) - L.F. | 2850.00       | \$0.65     | \$1,852.50            | \$0.80                |
| 60881 - PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 6-INCH WHITE SKIPS, (2' LINE, 6' GAP) - L.F.   | 1850.00       | \$0.75     | \$1,387.50            | \$1.00                |
| 60881 - PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 6-INCH WHITE SKIPS, (10' LINE 30' GAP) - L.F.  | 4025.00       | \$0.75     | \$3,018.75            | \$1.00                |
| 60881 - PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 6-INCH YELLOW SKIPS, (10' LINE 30' GAP) - L.F. | 7125.00       | \$0.75     | \$5,343.75            | \$1.00                |
| 60882 - PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 8-INCH WHITE SKIPS, (2' LINE 6' GAP) - L.F.    | 85.00         | \$1.30     | \$110.50              | \$1.40                |
| 60882 - PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 8-INCH WHITE SKIPS, (5' LINE 5' GAP) - L.F.    | 2200.00       | \$1.30     | \$2,860.00            | \$1.40                |
| 60882 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DIAGONAL LINE, 8-INCH - L.F.                     | 90.00         | \$7.50     | \$675.00              | \$7.25                |
| <b>339 Items</b>   | <b>Totals</b> |            | <b>\$2,207,460.91</b> | <b>\$2,999,064.50</b> |